
RGVGCA/TIERRA SANTA JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen South = 431 1 Lizbeth Jimenez (Donna High)- ind = 97

2 Weslaco High B = 455 2 Michelle Santiago (Edinburg North) = 101

3 Edinburg North = 460 *3 Nayelli Doria (Harlingen South) = 103

4 Edinburg Economedes = 480 4 Rihanna Garza (Sharyland Pioneer)- ind = 103

5 McAllen Rowe = 496 5 Kaylee Batey (Harlingen South) = 105

6 Weslaco East = 497 6 Kaylyn Chapa (Harlingen South) = 110

Julianne Castillo (Weslaco High B) = 110

Carolyna De Anda (Sharyland Pioneer)- ind = 110

9 Aracely Garza (Edinburg High)- ind = 111

10 Mia Minton (Sharyland Pioneer)- ind = 112

Angie Martinez (PSJA Southwest)- ind = 112

  * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date:  October 28, 2024 (Monday)

Field:  41 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Clear   86°   13 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

15 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

14 Megan Cruz (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 115

27 America Pompa (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 122

38 Darytza Hernandez (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 126

9 Aracely Garza (Edinburg High) = 111

25 Maria Labazante (Edinburg High) = 121

34 Ysel Saenz (Edinburg Economedes) = 124

4 Rihanna Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) = 103

6 Carolyna De Anda (Sharyland Pioneer) = 110

10 Mia Minton (Sharyland Pioneer) = 112

10 Angie Martinez (PSJA Southwest) = 112

16 Ashlee Lopez (PSJA Southwest) = 116

19 Andrea Casarez (PSJA Southwest) = 118

1 Lizbeth Jimenez (Donna High) = 97

24 Leila Muñoz (Donna High) = 119

31 Kyleigh Presas (Harlingen High) = 123



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South 2nd Weslaco High B

3 Nayelli Doria = 103 19 Jodi Torres = 118

5 Kaylee Batey = 105 6 Julianne Castillo = 110

6 Kaylyn Chapa = 110 14 Kaiden Cantu = 115

12 Leah Garza = 113 13 Kara Caballero = 114

16 Emmarie Gonzalez = 116

TEAM TOTAL:  = 431 TEAM TOTAL:  = 455

3rd Edinburg North 4th Edinburg Economedes

2 Michelle Santiago = 101 27 Adezeney Hernandez = 122

19 Miriam Sauceda = 118 19 Maricela Martinez = 118

18 Ariana Lichtenberger = 117 19 Alison Saenz = 118

34 Arleth Cruz = 124 27 Natalie Rodriguez = 122

27 Czarina Leija = 122

TEAM TOTAL:  = 460 TEAM TOTAL:  = 480

5th McAllen Rowe 6th Weslaco East 

25 Sofia Rubio = 121 38 Arianna Martinez = 126

38 Victoria Ginez = 126 34 Emily Gamez = 124

38 Addison Tapia = 126 31 Brianna Monsivais = 123

31 Dulce Castor = 123 34 Karime Lopez = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 496 TEAM TOTAL:  = 497



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Lizbeth Jimenez (ind) Donna High 97

2 Michelle Santiago Edinburg North 101

3 Nayelli Doria Harlingen South 103

4 Rihanna Garza (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 103

5 Kaylee Batey Harlingen South 105

6 Kaylyn Chapa Harlingen South 110

Julianne Castillo Weslaco High B 110

Carolyna De Anda (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 110

9 Aracely Garza (ind) Edinburg High 111

10 Mia Minton (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 112

Angie Martinez (ind) PSJA Southwest 112

12 Leah Garza Harlingen South 113

13 Kara Caballero Weslaco High B 114

14 Kaiden Cantu Weslaco High B 115

Megan Cruz (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 115

16 Emmarie Gonzalez Weslaco High B 116

Ashlee Lopez (ind) PSJA Southwest 116

18 Ariana Lichtenberger Edinburg North 117

19 Jodi Torres Weslaco High B 118

Miriam Sauceda Edinburg North 118

Maricela Martinez Edinburg Economedes 118

Alison Saenz Edinburg Economedes 118

Andrea Casarez (ind) PSJA Southwest 118

24 Leila Muñoz (ind) Donna High 119

25 Sofia Rubio McAllen Rowe 121

Maria Labazante (ind) Edinburg High 121

27 Adezeney Hernandez Edinburg Economedes 122

Natalie Rodriguez Edinburg Economedes 122

Czarina Leija Edinburg Economedes 122

America Pompa (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 122

31 Dulce Castor McAllen Rowe 123

Brianna Monsivais Weslaco East 123

Kyleigh Presas (ind) Harlingen High 123

34 Arleth Cruz Edinburg North 124

Emily Gamez Weslaco East 124

Karime Lopez Weslaco East 124

Ysel Saenz (ind) Edinburg Economedes 124

38 Victoria Ginez McAllen Rowe 126

Addison Tapia McAllen Rowe 126

Arianna Martinez Weslaco East 126

Darytza Hernandez (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 126


